

November 8, 2017 Web Announcement 1465

Attention Provider Types 10 (Outpatient Surgery, Hospital Based), 11 (Hospital, Inpatient), 12 (Hospital, Outpatient) and 75 (Critical Access Hospital (CAH), Inpatient):

New Revenue Code 0815 (Allogeneic Stem Cell Acquisition Services/Donor Services)

The National Uniform Billing Committee (NUBC) created new revenue code 0815 (Allogeneic Stem Cell Acquisition Services/Donor Services). Beginning December 6, 2017, Nevada Medicaid provider types 10 (Outpatient Surgery, Hospital Based), 11 (Hospital, Inpatient), 12 (Hospital, Outpatient) and 75 (Critical Access Hospital (CAH), Inpatient) may bill revenue code 0815 for dates of service on or after January 1, 2017.